

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

OPERATIONS

OASOPS NO. 2023-A655 **MEMORANDUM**

- FOR : UNDERSECRETARIES ASSISTANT SECRETARIES BUREAU AND SERVICE DIRECTORS REGIONAL DIRECTORS SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS ALL OTHERS CONCERNED
- FROM : **FRANCIS CESAR B. BRINGAS** Assistant Secretary for Operations Secretary-General, Palarong Pambansa Board
- SUBJECT : INCLUSION OF DEPED PERSONNEL AS MEMBERS OF VARIOUS MANAGEMENT WORKING COMMITTEES AND TECHNICAL OFFICIALS FOR THE 2023 PALARONG PAMBANSA

DATE : July 19, 2023

This is to respectfully inform your good Offices regarding the inclusion of DepEd personnel under your jurisdiction as member/s of various management working committees and technical officials for the 2023 *Palarong Pambansa* scheduled from July 29 to August 5, 2023 in Marikina City.

Enclosed herewith is the **2023** *Palarong Pambansa* **Organizational Structure** and **List of Technical Officials** for easy reference.

For more information about the matter, your staff may reach the *Palarong Pambansa* Secretariat through its official email address <u>palarong.pambansa@deped.gov.ph</u>, or at telephone number (02) 8638-1790.

For your information and guidance.